# **2022 Safe Driving Camp**

**Where:** Georgia Public Safety Training Center, 1000 Indian Springs Drive, Forsyth, GA **When:** Saturday, July 9, 2022; 9:00 a.m.- 4:30 p.m. **Sponsored by:** Monroe County Sheriff's Office and Georgia Public Safety Training Center (GPSTC) **Who:** Designed for young drivers (ages 15-17). We will review defensive driving tips, dangers of distracted or impaired driving, practice skid and off-road recovery techniques, safety at grade crossings, and learn vehicle maintenance skills.

**Cost:** \$20.00 (non-refundable) payable to the *Monroe Co. Sheriff's Office*. Participants will receive a souvenir T-shirt and hot lunch served in the GPSTC cafeteria.

#### Complete the application below and return with \$20 fee by June 10, 2022 to:

Monroe Co. Sheriff's Office P.O. Box 276 Forsyth, Georgia 31029

Questions? Contact: <a href="mailto:safedrivingcamp@gmail.com">safedrivingcamp@gmail.com</a> Attn. Sgt. Sam Leggett

TENNIS SHOES (NO FLIP-FLOPS/SANDALS) OR APPROPRIATE DRIVING FOOTWEAR.

## **Please PRINT Legibly**

Student Name:	Guardian Name:	
Student Address:	Guardian Address:	
Student Phone Number:	Fmergency	Contact phone number:
Student Email:		mail:
T-Shirt Size:  Have you attended a previous offering of this Sail  In consideration of receiving permission to obtain train (GPSTC) and the Monroe Co. SO (MCSO), and being permission to obtain train (GPSTC) and the Monroe Co. SO (MCSO), and being permission to obtain train (GPSTC) and the Monroe Co. SO (MCSO), and being permission to obtain train (GPSTC) and the Monroe Co. SO (MCSO), and being permission to obtain train (GPSTC) and the Monroe Co. SO (MCSO), and being permission to obtain train (GPSTC) and the Monroe Co. SO (MCSO), and being permission to obtain train (GPSTC) and the Monroe Co. SO (MCSO), and being permission to obtain train (GPSTC) and the Monroe Co. SO (MCSO), and being permission to obtain train (GPSTC) and the Monroe Co. SO (MCSO), and being permission to obtain train (GPSTC) and the Monroe Co. SO (MCSO), and being permission to obtain train (GPSTC) and the Monroe Co. SO (MCSO), and being permission to obtain train (GPSTC) and the Monroe Co. SO (MCSO), and being permission to obtain train (GPSTC) and the Monroe Co. SO (MCSO), and being permission to obtain train (GPSTC) and the Monroe Co. SO (MCSO), and being permission to obtain train (GPSTC) and the Monroe Co. SO (MCSO), and being permission to obtain train (GPSTC) and the Monroe Co. SO (MCSO), and being permission to obtain train (GPSTC) and the Monroe Co. SO (MCSO), and being permission to obtain train (GPSTC) and the Monroe Co. SO (MCSO), and being permission to obtain train (GPSTC) and the Monroe Co. SO (MCSO), and being permission to obtain train (GPSTC) and the Monroe Co. SO (MCSO), and being permission to obtain train (GPSTC) and the Monroe Co. SO (MCSO), and being permission to obtain train (GPSTC) and the Monroe Co. SO (MCSO), and being permission to obtain train (GPSTC) and the Monroe Co. SO (MCSO), and being permission to obtain train (GPSTC) and the Monroe Co. SO (MCSO), and being permission to obtain train (GPSTC) and the Monroe Co. SO (MCSO), and being permission train (GPSTC) and the Monroe Co. SO (MCSO), and the Monroe Co.	fe Driving Campa ning and services to ermitted and privile alf of his legal guard diagrees to save and and of Public Safety, auses of action and ned by persons or p	Yes No aught by the Ga. Public Safety Training Center eged to participate in courses conducted by or dian, himself, his heirs, and representatives and hold harmless and indemnify the GPSTC and its the State of Georgia, MCSO, Monroe Co. or City d possible claims whatsoever, arising out of or roperty, resulting directly or indirectly from any
training received or offered by the GPSTC and MCSO i GPSTC from any cause whatsoever including negligence	-	
Participant Signature:		Print Name:Print Name:





## FIFTEENTH ANNUAL TEEN SAFE DRIVING CAMP

The Monroe County Sheriff's Office, in cooperation with the Georgia Public Safety Training Center, will be holding the Fourteenth Annual Safe Driving Camp for ages fifteen to seventeen. The one-day camp will teach new drivers about the consequences of distracted driving, the dangers of driving impaired, tips for defensive driving, skid and off-road recovery techniques, safety at grade crossings, and demonstrate important vehicle maintenance practices.

The camp will take place at the Georgia Public Safety Training Center from 9:00 a.m. until 4:30 p.m. on Saturday, July 9, 2022 . Anyone wishing to attend must complete the application on the reverse side and return it to the Monroe County Sheriff's Office either in person or by mail. The deadline for applications is June 10, 2022. Space is limited.

**Who:** Teen Drivers ages fifteen (15) through seventeen (17) years old. **What:** *Teen Safe Driving Camp* to teach good driving habits and techniques **When:** Saturday, July 9, 2022/ 9:00 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. (check-in at 8:30 a.m.) **Where:** Georgia Public Safety Training Center, 1000 Indian Springs Dr., Forsyth, GA **Cost:** \$20.00 non-refundable / Includes hot lunch and logo T-shirt.

**How to Apply:** Complete the application on the reverse side and <u>send with payment</u> to the Monroe County Sheriff's Office. (*Checks payable to Monroe Co. S.O.*)

#### \*\* BRING YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE OR LEARNER'S PERMIT\*\*

APPLICATION DEADLINE IS JUNE 10, 2022
YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED VIA EMAIL OF ACCEPTANCE PRIOR TO THE EVENT

Complete Application and Mail with \$20 check to: Monroe Co. Sheriff's Office or deliver in person to: Monroe County Sheriff's Office 145 L. Cary Bittick Drive or mail to PO Box 276 Forsyth, GA 31029 Attn: Safe Driving Camp Forsyth, GA 31029 Drop-off participant(s) at GPSTC for check-in at 8:30 a.m. Pick-up at GPSTC at 4:30 p.m.